HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 16-

ntroduced by	Council Council	Member	
ntroduced by	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF THE SALARY AND BENEFITS RESOLUTION FOR THE UNREPRESENTED MANAGEMENT, CITY ATTORNEY AND HUMAN RESOURCES EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, Appendix A of the Unrepresented Executives, Management, City Manager, Human Resources, and City Attorney Employees lists all covered positions and their respective salaries; and

WHEREAS, the Communications and Marketing Officer is a newly created, unrepresented position covered by the Unrepresented Executives, Management, City Manager, Human Resources and City Attorney Employees Salary and Benefits Resolution; and

WHEREAS, Sections 8.0 and 9.0 of the Unrepresented Executives, Management, City Manager, Human Resources, and City Attorneys Employees provides for the use of vacation and sick leave, and such use is at the discretion of the employee's supervisor and Sections 8.02, 8.03, 9.02, and 9.03 have been revised to remove references to waiting periods for new employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby approves the amendment s to the Unrepresented Management, City Attorney and Human Resources Employees Salary and Benefits Resolution, effective May 17, 2016, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 1.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2016
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

ATTACHMENT I

ATTE	EST:
	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney of the City of Hayward	